
SAUL'S ISLAND

[a lso Mason's I . ,  Boson's I . ]

HEAD or
REDMOND ISLAND

R
E

D
M

O
N

D
'S G

U
T

SAUL'S

POINT

WHITE'S

ISLAND

[Hog I .?]

M
U

LLIN
'S P

O
IN

T

CHURCH

POINT

burial
ground

Tim Mullins
flakes 

store & stage

claimed by David Coolen,  occ. by Wm Coolen
see plan in Port. no date

Lib 10  Fol 329  No. 2052,  John Buchanan
lic. to occ. for f isheries

1973-A  Bk DD  p 113
David Keily, vacated
by Order in Council

Liber. 2  Fol 159
Tim Mullins
Licence to occupy fish room

Lib 2  Fol 162
John Millea
Licence to occupy fish room

Lib 1  Fol 164 - Fred'k Ott
Licence    to occupy Mason's Island
In 1794 a l icense of this island
was given to Thos. Beamish

flake stage 

Lib 10  Fol 328
Michael Mull ins et al.

Licence to occupy

la
rg

e
 ro

ck w
ith

 a

stre
a

k th
ro

u
g

h
 it

co
ve

re
d

 a
t h

ig
h

 tid
e

1
8

5
3

barking pot

granite rock

P
ro

sp
ec

t 
"c

en
tr

e"
 m

a
p

R
oost m

a
p

1651-3
1

2
7

9
7

1
2

7
9

7

4
7

0
4

7
0

2190

22033

572

1
8

4
0Jo

hn
 P

ow
er

775

514

514

99  

99  

678

678

Prospect "east" Crown Grants

Grant #  Book Page	 Grantee	 Acreage 
99	 S	 146	 Peter Power	 5
470	 W	 114	 John Power	 ?
514	 D	 91	 Cornelius O'Neil	 3
572	 W	 243	 James, David, Thomas, &	 11 3/4
	 	 	 Mary Redmond 
678	 X	 181	 Thomas Purcell	 5
1651-3	 CC	 31	 Michael Lonergan
1840	 ??	 ??	 Cavanagh	 ?
2190	 EE	 113	 Thomas Tobin	 3
12672	 ??	 ??	 J Purcell et al (not issued, unpaid)
12797	 ??	 ??	 J. A. Coolen et al.
22033	 R.R.	 494	 Dominion Government
????	 ??	 ??	 John Power	 ??

Redrawn in colour mainly from Plan D-6-1, a detailed unpublished map of 
Crown Grants that were made until about 1840 in the Prospect area, 
entitled:
"Compiled Plan, PROSPECT AREA, Halifax County, N.S. Enlarged 
fromTopographic Map and Air Photos. Scale 10 chains to one inch. 
Information from Grant Plans, Surveyors' Returns, and old Plans in Halifax 
West Portfolio. Plotted by Harry Jackson, April 1945"

?? = information to be added by Rogers & Grant from original grant documents

Grants research by Ed Rogers

© Douglas R. Grant, Terracon Geoscience Int' l , 2000-02

Kelly Point map

road
main


