

## **Prospect "east" Crown Grants**

Grant #	Book	Page	Grantee	Acreage
99	S	146	Peter Power	5
470	W	114	John Power	?
514	D	91	Cornelius O'Neil	3
572	W	243	James, David, Thomas,	, & 11 3/4
			Mary Redmond	
678	Χ	181	Thomas Purcell	5
1651-3	CC	31	Michael Lonergan	
1840	??	??	Cavanagh	?
2190	EE	113	Thomas Tobin	3
12672	??	??	J Purcell et al (not issu	ed, unpaid)
12797	??	??	J. A. Coolen et al.	
22033	R.R.	494	<b>Dominion Government</b>	
????	??	??	John Power	??

Redrawn in colour mainly from Plan D-6-1, a detailed unpublished map of Crown Grants that were made until about 1840 in the Prospect area, entitled:

"Compiled Plan, PROSPECT AREA, Halifax County, N.S. Enlarged fromTopographic Map and Air Photos. Scale 10 chains to one inch. Information from Grant Plans, Surveyors' Returns, and old Plans in Halifax West Portfolio. Plotted by Harry Jackson, April 1945"

?? = information to be added by Rogers & Grant from original grant documents

Grants research by Ed Rogers

© Douglas R. Grant, Terracon Geoscience Int'I, 2000-02